

## **Newspaper Licensing Agency and Copyright Licensing Agency**

### **Request and Response**

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information from the Leicestershire Partnership NHS Trust:

- Did the Leicestershire Partnership NHS Trust pay for a NLA (Newspaper Licensing Agency) or CLA (Copyright Licensing Agency) media license in 2013-2014?

**OUR RESPONSE:** Yes

- If so, how much was paid for the licenses in 2013-2014 (please provide the figures separately)?

**OUR RESPONSE:** £4681.56 paid to NLA

- Did the Leicestershire Partnership NHS Trust pay for other media licenses (similar to the NLA or CLA) in 2013-2014? Please list any other media licenses that were subscribed to and how much was paid for them in 2013-2014.

**OUR RESPONSE:** No